
 
HLL Lifecare Ltd. 

 

 
HLL/PCD/PMSSY-II/11/16-17/Amdt No.8 dated: 24.10.2016                                                                                          Page 1 of 1 

Amendment No.8 
Date: 24/10/2016 

 

Sub:       Amendment No.8 to the Tender Enquiry Document 
 

Ref:  NIT No.: HLL/PCD/PMSSY-II/11/16-17 dated: 22.08.2016. 
 

The following changes are made to the Tender enquiry document. 

 

SECTION I 
 

NOTICE INVITING GLOBAL e-TENDERS (NIT) 
 

 

(i)The revised due dates for closing and opening of the items (i.e. Sch. 4, 8, 10, 16, 21, 28, 30, 

32) are as under: 
 

 

All other contents of the tender enquiry including terms & conditions remain unaltered. 
 

 

 

 

Sch 

no  

Event 

Number 
Name of Item  

Closing date & 

time for 

submission of 

online bids 

Closing date & 

time for 

submission of 

tender fee and 

EMD in 

physical form 

 

Time and 

date of 

opening of 

online bids 

4 3000001467 
Computerized cardiopulmonary exercise 

testing system with treadmill for humans 

09.11.2016 

18:00 

10.11.2016 

11:30 

10.11.2016 

14:00 

8 3000001471 Fiberoptic Phototherapy Lamp 
09.11.2016 

18:00 

10.11.2016 

11:30 

10.11.2016 

14:00 

10 3000001473 Non-invasive ventilator 
09.11.2016 

18:00 

10.11.2016 

11:30 

10.11.2016 

14:00 

16 3000001481 Phaco Emulsification System 
09.11.2016 

18:00 

10.11.2016 

11:30 

10.11.2016 

14:00 

28 3000001495 
800mA X-Ray unit with Single Detector 

(U/C Arm) 

09.11.2016 

18:00 

10.11.2016 

11:30 

10.11.2016 

14:00 

30 3000001510 
HPLC System With Chromatographic 

Workstation 

09.11.2016 

18:00 

10.11.2016 

11:30 

10.11.2016 

14:00 

32 3000001512 
IABP (Intra Atomic Balloon Pump) - High 

End 

09.11.2016 

18:00 

10.11.2016 

11:30 

10.11.2016 

14:00 


